when control is passed to a third party along with the fulfilment of all performance obligations and as a result there is no
change in the recognition of revenue.

Revenue from training activities was previously recognised over the duration of the training courses. Under the new standard
the performance obligation was deemed to be over the duration of the training courses and as a result no change to the
recognition of revenue.

The adoption of AASB 15 has had no significant impact on the revenue of the Group.

52

Simonds Group
Annual Report 2019

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2. Application of new and revised accounting standards (continued)

Amendments to AASBs and the new interpretation that are mandatorily effective for the current year (continued)

AASB 15 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’ (continued)

Impact on application of AASB 15 (continued)

The impact of the change in disclosure resulted in a balance sheet re-classification from inventory to accrued revenue.
As shown in the table below, there is no impact on working capital or net assets as a result of this re-classification.

As reported
30 June 2018

$’000

Accounting
Policy

adjustments
$’000

AASB 15
Transition

adjustments
$’000

Adjusted
Opening balance

30 June 2018
$’000

Accrued revenue – 38,363 – 38,363
Inventories 67,907 (38,363) – 29,544
Current asset impact – – – –
Non-current assets impact – – – –
Total assets impact – – – –

Deferred revenue – 1,722 – 1,722
Customer deposits – 18,298 – 18,298
Deposits and income in advance 20,020 (20,020) – –
Current liability impact – – – –
Non-current liability impact – – – –
Total liability impact – – – –

The Group’s accounting policies for its revenue streams are disclosed in detail in Note 3.

New standards and Interpretations issued by the AASB that does not have any material impact on the disclosures or the amounts
recognised in the Group’s consolidated financial statements is as below:

• AASB 2016-5 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards – Classification and Measurement of Share-based
Payment Transactions.

Standards and interpretations in issue not yet adopted
At the date of signing these financial statements, the Directors have reviewed all Standards and Interpretations on issue but